ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION

ONLINE. PLEAST BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS

- IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE
CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.



Manufacturer name:

Manufacturer Address:

Product Name & Code:

New English Teas Ltd

6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, CV5 6UR

BLO3  Fruit & Herbal - Earl Grey 10 Teabag Carton

Nutrition Per 100g Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal N/A N/A
Total Fat N/A N/A
Saturated N/A N/A
Carbohydrates N/A N/A
Sugar N/A N/A
Protein N/A N/A
Salt N/A N/A

Ingredient List

Storage Information

Store in a dry in a dry environment

May Contain Statements

N/A

Country of Origin Suitable for

Sri Lanka/India 3yrs +

Additional Information — E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text




Manufacturer name:

Artisan Biscuits Ltd.

Manufacturer Address:

9 Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 1HA

Product Name & Code:

ABNCOO3 MOR SNAP CRACKERS WHOLEMEAL AND

SOURDOUGH 115G

Nutrition Per 100g Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal 1855/ 443 n/a
Total Fat 7.8 n/a
Saturated 1.3 n/a
Carbohydrates 81.5 n/a
Sugar 3.3 n/a
Protein 16.9 n/a
Salt 3.2 n/a

Ingredient List

Storage Information

Spelt flour, Wholemeal Spelt flour

Whole milk powder,

(49%), Buttermilk, Corn oil, Sea Salt,

Deactivated rye sourdough (3%), Yeast.

Keep in a cool, dark place.

Store in an airtight container after opening.

May Contain Statements

Not Suitable for Nut Allergy
Sufferers

Country of Origin

Suitable for|

United Kingdom

Not Suitable for Nut
Allergy Sufferers

Additional Information — E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.




Manufacturer name:

Manufacturer Address:

Product Name & Code:

Grandma Wilds

The Bakery, Millennium Business park, Steeton, Keighley BD20

1387 Mini Bites Mature Cheddar 100g

Ingredient List

Storage Information

Nutrition Per 100g Per 30g
Energy kJ/Kcal 1952/467 585/140
Total Fat 27 8
Saturated 14 4
Carbohydrates 42 13
Sugar 3 1
Protein 12.7 3.8
Salt 2.08 0.63

phate, sodium bicarbonate.

Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour,
Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thia-
min), Cheddar cheese (22%) (milk, po-
tato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil),
oats, water, sugar, salt, natural flavour-
ing, raising agents: disodium diphos-

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place
avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in
an airtight container and consume within 30
days

May Contain Statements

Not suitable for nut & sesame
allergy sufferers: may also
contain traces of egg, mustard,
peanut, soya and other gluten
sources (spelt, rye, barley).

Country of Origin Suitable for

UK

Vegetarians

Additional Information — E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards




Manufacturer name:

Grandma Wilds

Manufacturer Address:

The Bakery, Millennium Business park, Steeton, Keighley BD20

Product Name & Code:

1658 Tree Tube with Chocolate Chip & Orange 150g

Ingredient List

Storage Information

Nutrition Per 100g Per 30g
Energy kJ/Kcal 2175/521 652/156
Total Fat 28 8.4
Saturated 11 3.2
Carbohydrates 60 18
Sugar 30 9
Protein 5.2 1.6
Salt 1.47 0.44

Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour,
Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thia-
min), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed,
water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar,
plain chocolate chips (10%) (sugar, co-
coa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier:
soya lecithin; natural flavouring), oats,
partially inverted sugar syrup, raising

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place
avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in
an airtight container and consume within 30
days

May Contain Statements

Country of Origin

Suitable for|

Not suitable for nut and sesame UK
allergy sufferers: may also contain
traces of peanut, egg, mustard
and other gluten sources (spelt,

rye, barley).

Vegetarians

Additional Information — E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards




Manufacturer name:

Manufacturer Address:

Product Name & Code:

Hamlet nv

Kerkstraat 77, 9120 Vrasene, Belgium.

HM624 — Excelcium Traditional Pralines 400g

Nutrition Per 100g Per Unit

Energy kJ/Kcal 1940kJ, 463kcal Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat 19g Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated 1l1g Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates 678 Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar 50g Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein 4.8¢g Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt 0.08g Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Storage Information

juice, SOY oil, Acid: Citric acid, Salt.

Sugar, WHEAT starch, Glucose syrup, Whole SOY flour, Palm fat,
Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Whole MILK powder, Dextrose,
Glucose-fructose syrup, MILK sugar, Humectant: Invertase,
Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Flavourings: Toffee, Vanilla, Cream
(MILK), Apricot, Orange, Strawberry, Amaretto, Mocha,
HAZELNUT, Vanillin and Tuttifrutti, Caramel sugar syrup, Rice
flour, HAZELNUTS 0.1%, PEANUTS 0.1%, Concentrated beetroot

Keep cool and dry.

May Contain Statements

May contain traces of egg and
other nuts.

Country of Origin

Suitable for|

Germany

Click or tap here to
enter text.

Additional Information — E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.




Manufacturer name:

Manufacturer Address:

Product Name & Code:

Chocolaterie Guylian nv

Europark-Oost 1, 9100 Sint-Niklaas, Belgium.

GL5 — Guylian Seashells 65g

Nutrition Per 100g Per Unit

Energy kJ/Kcal 2324kJ, 554kcal Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat 36g Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated 1l4g Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates 48g Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar 47g Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein 8.4g Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt 0.14g Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Storage Information

emulsifier: sunflower lecithin.

Sugar, 23% hazelnuts, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa
butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder,
emulsifier: sunflower lecithin), chocolate (sugar, cocoa
mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier:
sunflower lecithin), whole milk powder, cocoa butter,
milk chocolate (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter,
cocoa mass, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin), cocoa mass,

Keep dry. 18:c/65°F

May Contain Statements

and wheat.

May contain traces of other nuts

Country of Origin

Suitable for|

Belgium

Click or tap here to
enter text.

Additional Information — E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.




Manufacturer name: Yorkshire Crisps

Manufacturer Address: Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield, $S26 5PY

Product Name & Code: Oyster, Chilli & Lemon OYCL12x95

Nutrition Per 100g Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal 1963.7/476.8 1865.5/453

Total Fat 22 21

Saturated 5 4.8
Carbohydrates 61.9 58.8

Sugar 3.3 3.1

Protein 6.5 6.2

Salt 1.5 1.4

Ingredient List Storage Information

Store in a cool dry

Potatoes, Sunflower Qil, Lactose (Milk), Sugar, place
Salt, Dried Oyster (Contains Oyster, Tapioca Starch,
Salt ) (Oyster) Dried Chardonnay Vinegar, Yeast
Extract, Onion, Dried Seaweed, Paprika, Garlic Pow-
der, Dried Lemon juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric
Acid, Cayenne Chilli, Black Pepper, Natural Flavour-
ing, Paprika Extract

May Contain Statements Country of Origin Suitable for

None UK Gluten free diets

Additional Information — E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Recyclable packaging
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Product Specification

Froviuct Name: Hlack Currant Preserve
Weight: 2By & 42g
Imgreaienis: Sugar, Black Curmanix, Gelling Agent- Citrus Pectin: Acudty Regulator:

Sochum Calrate
Nivelf fifer Storape Conditioms: Shelfl hifie- 36 months. Store al ambient lemperature.

Drganclephic Attribuies:

Appearance Black i colouwr
Textwre Sall gel
Flavour Black Currant flavour

Amafyrticol £ harmcieritfice:

Fruit Content Prepared with 38g of fruit per 100y
Total sduble Salids Tolal swgar content 67g per 100
pH 290 - 1 54
Al i [raeTel) iy
ALLEKGENS Present in
product
Cereals contniming Wi
gluten

Crusistenns i
Epm M
Fish i
Pranuts M
Sy beins L)
Milk M
Muts N
Lelery M
Mlusitard Mk
Sesame seeds L
Sulphor dioxide and Nk

Sulphites

al level abave 10mg'kg

Lupin M
Muollmes N

Page 1o 4 Controled copy



Diciar: Suitphilit:

Vepelanams Y Halal / Mon- certified
¥epans Y Coelizcs
Eosher Certified Y
Mnedritdcumad Lonf oo carionn s
Uluantity 1 mid
Energy 1145 kloules per LiHD g
Energy 270 kcalones per 100 ¢
Fa il g per L g
of which saturates il g oper LU0 g
Carbohydrate [ili] g per L0 g
of which suwgars 6 g oper 100 g
Protem il g per L0 g
Saln RS g per L g
Pockaging Drformiriion:
2oy & 42g
Pack Siiee 11x thg 8 x Thg
. F : > -
Case Dimensions 94 % 184 % 128 2T x 184 x B
il xw x h) mm
Case Laross Weight (ke 38 1H
Pallet (josntities MNiA
{landard) M = 120

(Cases x Layver="Todalh
Primary

Sevondary

Tertinry

Pagw I o & Controbed copy

The product 1= SUITABLE for the lollowing deets:

43y of glass jar with 4g of
sleed twast off cap

3x29g of cardboard ray
with 12g of pulyibens wrap
Wooden pallet and stiretch
wrap

45g ol glass jar with 4g ol
steel twist of T cap

Source of Informatiomn
Calculsted
Caleulated
Calculsted
Calculsed
Calculsted
Calculsted
Calculated

Calculated

&K x dFg
IT5x 185 x 105

sS4

2 x5 = 1018

57g of glass jar wath 4g of
steel st ofl cap

2x M9y of candboand tmy 2520 aof cardboard tray

with 12g of palythene wap

Wooden pallet and stretch

Wrap

with 12g of polythens:
WTap
Wooden pallet and streich
Wrap




Provlct Name:
W eight:
Ingredigmis;

Sivelf Tife’ Storage L aurditiours:

Oryanelepiic Attrrbrifes:

Appearance
Texstwre
Flavaar

Amadyticol € raracieriiic:

Total Seluble Solids
pH

Aftergen 'nformoeiior:
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Product Specification

Tomao Chilney
k151

Tomaloes (T5%), Sugar, Wine Vinegar, Sall, Spoes (Onon Powder, Chilh
Powder, Ground Cmmamon, Ground Cleves), Acsdity Begulator Crime Acid

Shell hiez 36 months afler production. Store al amenl lemperalure.
Relngerle once opened

Eed m colour, conlamang n seeds
Smooth and slightly textured pase
Tomaio, vinegar, with background spice

42 (L 3)"Bnx
340 — 3.5
ALLERGENS Present in
product
Cereals containing MO
gluten

Crusisceans My
Eggs i)
Fish X
Peanuts My
S0y beans M0
Milk Mo
Muts M
Uelery i)
Musimrd MO
Sesumie seeds el
Sulphur dioxide and i

Sulphites

al level above 1 0mp'kg

L apin 'L
Mollascs L]




Diciary Suichilite:

The product 1= SUITABLE for the following dsis:

Viepetanams
Viepans

Mndritiourad Lnformumiion:

Emergy
Energy
Fal

of which salurates
Carbohydrale

of which sugars
Protemn
Sale

Pockaging Hvformmiio:

Pack Siee
Case Dimensions (| £ w £ h) mm

Case Coross Weight (kg)
Falled Cruantities (S tamdard j
(Cases x Layer=Tolal)

Frimuiry
Secondary

Teriinry

necality {cumfrad:

Y Coeliacs Y
Y
uantity L Source of Information
Tl kloules per 1M g Calculated
179 kcalones per 104 g Caleulsted
i gper 1O g Calculated
i gper 10 g Caleulsted
B gper 1O g Calculated
iR gper 10 g Caleulsted
1B goper LD g Calculated
0.0 gper 0 g Caleul=ted
T3 % 38p
2T x 184 x 155
149
B x §= 10

57 of glass jar with dg of steel pwast off cap

3x29 of cardboard tray with 12g of polyibens wrap
‘Wooden pallet and sirelch wrap

All our products are posiiively released lodlowing the guahty and sensory checks.

Tesid Targed
T's5 ("Brix) 39 - 45
pH 34— 380
Ay l-rl|.|:t' Weghi 8g
Checks
Truceability Codes Jidian code
Fermous

Metal detection

Page T of 3- Controlied copy

Mo Ferrous
Stambess Steel




